
2025 Middle School Track Coaches Contact Information  -  (updated 03-12-2025) 

 

SCHOOL 
 

COACH  EMAIL 

Bearden Middle                       Madison McKinney  - Girls Coach 
Cell:  

Email:  madison.mckinney@knoxschools.org 
 

                                                     Brett Coleman  -Boys Coach 
Cell: 865-310-7634 

Email:  brett.coleman@knoxschools.org 
 

   

Carter Middle  
 

Makayla Dudley - Girls Coach 
Cell:  865-254-9800 

Email:  makayla.dudley@knoxschools.org  
 

                                                    Makayla Dudley - Boys Coach 
Cell:  865-254-9800 

Email: makayla.dudley@knoxschools.org 
 

   

Cedar Bluff Middle                  Kelli Calton - Girls Coach 
Cell:  626-534-3084 

Email:  kelli.calton@knoxschools.org    
 

                                                    Calyn Brown - Boys Coach 
Cell:  214-693-7022 

Email:  calyn.brown@knoxschools.org  
 

   

Farragut Middle                      Sarah Archer - Girls Coach 
Cell:  865-258-9995 

Email:  sarah.archer@knoxschools.org  
 

 Randy Swartzentruber - Boys Coach 
Cell:  865-771-0838 

Email: randy.swartzentruber@knoxschools.org  
 

   

Gibbs Middle Derek Dykes- Girls Coach 
Cell:  865-755-5822 

Email: michael.dykes@knoxschools.org  
 

 Jeremy Swift -Boys Coach 
Cell:  865-851-5857 

Email:   jeremy.swift@knoxschools.org   
 

   

Gresham Middle                       Damian Elder- Girls Coach 
Cell: 678-232-6493   

Email:  damian.elder@knoxschools.org  
 

 Damian Elder - Boys Coach 
Cell:  678-232-6493   

Email:  damian.elder@knoxschools.org  
 

   

Halls Middle                            Jeremy Fine - Girls Coach 
Cell: 865-387-3405 

Email:  jeremy.fine@knoxschools.org  
 

  Jeremy Fine - Girls Coach 
Cell: 865-387-3405 

Email: jeremy.fine@knoxschools.org 
 

   

Hardin Valley Middle Greg Zesinger – Girls Coach 
Cell:  703-828-7167  

Email:  greg.zesinger@knoxschools.org    
 

(requested new coach for boys) Greg Zesinger– Boys Coach 
Cell:   703-828-7167 

Email:   greg.zesinger@knoxschools.org 
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SCHOOL 
 

COACH  EMAIL 

Holston Middle                       Valerie Bachmann- Girls Coach 
Cell:  865-548-5907 

Email:  valerie.bachmann@knoxschools.org  
 

             Travis Thompson - Boys Coach 
Cell: 865-742-1633  

Email: travis.thompson@knoxschools.org  
 

   

Karns Middle Stephen Caruso-Taylor- Girls Coach 
Cell: 216-559-0738 

Email:  stephen.carusotaylor@knoxschools.org  
 

 Nathan Rupeka- Boys Coach 
Cell:  865-360-2768 

Email:  nathan.rupeka@knoxschools.org   
 

   

Knox Prep School Dwight Hundley 
Cell:  865-249-4880 

Email:  dwighthundley@prepschools.org  

   

Northwest Middle         Claudine Auble- Girls Coach 
Cell :   

Email:   rebecca.auble@knoxschools.org  
 

  Naquon Manley- Boys Coach 
Cell:  865-405-1434 

Email: naquon.manley@knoxschools.org 
 

   

Powell Middle Amanda Scott- Girls Coach 
Cell: 865-293-7939  

Email:  amanda.scott@knoxschools.org  
 

 Dearius Kinnebrew – Boys Coach 
Cell:   

Email:  dearius.kinnebrew@knoxschools.org  
 

   

South-Doyle Middle Paul Smith  - Girls Coach 
Cell:  865-705-2971 

Email:   paul.smith@knoxschools.org  
 

 Paul Smith  - Boys Coach 
Cell:  865-705-2971 

Email:  paul.smith@knoxschools.org  
 

   

Vine Magnet Middle Ryan Duran- Girls Coach 
Cell: 865-240-5426   

Email:  ryan.duran@knoxschools.org  
 

    David Burgess- Boys Coach 
Cell:  828-525-1845 

Email: david.burgess@knoxschools.org    
 

   

West Valley Middle Adrienne Bryson   - Girls Coach 
Cell:  702-561-6124 

Email:  adrienne.bryson@knoxschools.org  
 
 

                                                    Josh Ballard  -Boys Coach 
Cell:   

Email:  josh.ballard@knoxschools.org 
 

   

Whittle Springs Middle  Kayla Carey - Girls Coach 
Cell:  865-335-3950 

Email: kayla.carey@knoxschools.org   
 

  Benjamin Winiger - Boys Coach 
Cell:  

Email:  benjamin.winiger@knoxschools.org  
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Home/Private SCHOOLS REPRESENTATIVE EMAIL 

   
Christian Academy of 
Knoxville 

Melissa Davenport 
Cell: 865-622-1616   
 

Email: mdavenport@cakmail.org 
 

   

Concord Christian 
 

Steve Prince 
Cell:  865-312-3007 
 

Email: princemail865@gmail.com 
 

   

Emerald Youth Academy 
 
 

Makaley Black (AD) 
Cell:  865-270-0685 
 
Coby Colquitt (Head Coach) 
Cell:  865-401-8573  

Email: mblack@emeraldyouth.org 
 
 
Email:  ccolquitt99@gmail.com  
 

   

First Baptist Academy Annie Burt 
Cell:  
 

Email: annieburt@fbaeagles.com  
 

   

Garden Montessori Angela Sellers 
Cell:  865-803-3238 
 

Email:  angelasellers@gardenmontessori.org  
 

   

Grace Christian Alfred Nuzzolo 
Cell:   

Email:  nuzzolo9@hotmail.com  
 
 

   

Horace Maynard Tomas Kear 
Cell:  865-992-1030 ext./ 4104 
 

Email:  tomas.kear@ukps.org  

   

Knoxville Ambassadors 
Homeschool Team 

Dawn Tull 
Cell: 832-385-3810  
 

Email:  dawn@donnietull.com 
 
 

   

Lakeway Christian Academy 
 

Jordan Noe 
Cell:  423-258-4038 
 

Email:   jnoe@lcstn.org 
 
 

   

Nature’s Way Melissa & David Murray 
Cell:  
  

Email: meldavem@comcast.net   
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SCHOOL REPRESENTATIVE EMAIL 
Paideia Kristin Monge 

Cell: 
 
Jesse Stephens 
Cell: 
 

Email:  kmonge@paideiaknoxville.org  
 
 
Email:  jessestephens81@gmail.com  

   
Robertsville Lauren Hawkins   

Cell: 865-809-2488  
 
Nathan Leavitt 
Cell: 940-367-8637  
 

Email:  lmhawkins@ortn.edu 
 
 
Email:  nmleavitt@ortn.edu 
 

   

Sacred Heart Jackie Bussard-Bertucci 
Cell: 
 
Keith Jackson 
Cell: 
 

Email:  jbertucci@shcknox.org  
 
 
Email:  keithajacksoncpa@gmail.com  

   

St. John Newman Catholic 
School 

Lucas Moss 
Cell:  865-221-0551 
 

Email:  moss.lucas@gmail.com  
 

   

Tate’s Andrew Horn 
Cell:  865-679-2110 
 

Email:  andrew-horn@tatesschool.com 
           

   

Webb Samantha Haase 
Cell:   
 
Tiffany Neiss 
Cell: 
 

Email: samantha.haase@webbschool.org  
 
 
 
Email:  tiffany.neiss@webbschools.org  
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